Reference Number:

Project ID:

III-105

P00738259LZ



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAY CENTRAL OFFICE Manila

24 MAR 2023 MEMORANDUM

FOR

: ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 2, 2023 of **Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO** – DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the request of District Engineer ELPIDIO Y. TRINIDAD, Nueva Ecija 2<sup>nd</sup> DEO for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
			Description		
UACS No. 30 Project ID: PO	0226106044000 0738259LZ				
Convergence and Special Support Program - Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered Court), Valle Cruz <b>Elemetary</b> School, Barangay Valle Cruz, Cabanatuan City, Nueva Ecija		Convergence and Special Support Program - Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered Court Valle Cruz <b>Elementary</b> School, Barangay Valle Cruz, Cabanatuan City, Nueva Ecija			
valle Cruz, Cab	anatuan city, Nueva Le	51)64			
Type of Work / Physical	Unit Cost ('000)	Allocation ('000)	Type of Work / Physical Target	Unit Cost ('000)	Estimated Cost (`000)
Type of Work / Physical Target CW-1- Construction of Multi Purpose Building / 1.00 No. of		Allocation	Type of Work / Physical		
Type of Work / Physical Target CW-1- Construction of Multi Purpose Building /	Unit Cost ('000) <b>P4,950.00</b> / no. of	Allocation ('000)	Type of Work / Physical Target CW-1- Construction of Multi Purpose Building / 1.00 No. of	<b>Unit Cost (`000)</b> <b>₽4,950.00</b> / no. of	Cost ('000)

• Typographical error.

From "Elemetary" to "Elementary"

Attached are the following supporting documents.

 Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering Design

Modification Request for P00738259LZ page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary's consideration and approval.

and

ANTÓNIO V. MOLANO, JR Assistant Secretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

**Recommending Approval:** 

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB Project ID: P00738259LZ